Photo-electric controls shall be time delayed for a minimum of fifteen (15) seconds. 

4. Photo-electric controls shall be UL tested for a minimum of five thousand (5,000) cycles 

(approximately 13.7 years) at one thousand (1,000) watt minimum tungsten and one thousand eight 
hundred (1,800) volt-amp minimum ballast loads. 

5. Photo-electric controls shall meet UL Standard 773 requirements. 

6. Photo-electric controls shall be in compliance with ANSI C136.10. 

706.3 Arterial and Collector Poles and Luminaire Arms 

A. Poles for single luminaire arm and double luminaire arm arterial and collector street lighting shall be